
SS210274MKP 
Selectron VoicePennits IVR Upgrade 
Selectron Technologies, Inc. - Amendment No. 2 

SECOND AMENDMENT OF THE SINGLE-SOURCE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

AGREEMENT FOR SELECTRON VOICEPERMITS IVR UPGRADE 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT OF THE SINGLE-SOURCE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

AGREEMENT FOR SELECTRON VOICEPERMITS IVR UPGRADE, made and entered into 

by and between the Lee County Board of County Commissioners, a political subdivision of the 

State of Florida ("Customer") and Selectron Technologies, Inc. ("Company"), collectively, the 

"Parties." 

WHEREAS, the Customer executed an Agreement for the purchase of Selectron 

VoicePermits IVR Upgrade through Solicitation SS210274MKP with Company on the 11th day of 

June, 2021 ("Agreement"); 

WHEREAS, after the execution of the Agreement, it was determined that the County 

needed an additional 9 licenses for use with the Atlas Insight Services during the remaining term 

of the Agreement; and, 

WHEREAS, the Customer and Company desire to enter into this First Amendment to 

modify the Extended Maintenance Estimate Table of Exhibit A to add the 9 additional licenses for 

the Atlas Insight Services to the Payment Amount for the "Atlas Insight and Inspections Annual 

Fees" system. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE FOREGOING AND THE MUTUAL 

COVENANTS CONTAINED HEREIN, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 

I. Effective immediately, the Extended Maintenance Estimate Table of Exhibit A of the 

Agreement shall be superseded by the following: 

Page 1 of3 



SS2J 0274MKP 
Selectron VoicePermits IVR Upgrade 
Selectron Technologies, Inc. - Amendment No. 2 

Extended Maintenance Estimate: 

Systems Covered Dates Covered Amount Payment Due Date 

VoicePermits and Well December 1, 2021 to $29,425 .00* Paid 
Permits November 30, 2022 
V 01ce_perm1ts and Well December 1, 2022 to $29,425.00* Paid 
Permits 

November 30, 2023 

VoicePermits and Well December 1, 2023 to $29,425.00* Paid 
Permits November 30, 2024 
Yo1cePerm1ts and Well December 1, 2024 to $35,760.00* November 15, 2024 
Permits 

November 30, 2025 

VoicePermits and Well December 1, 2025 to $37,550.00* November 15, 2025 

Permits November_30,_2Q?6_ ........ ----- - ·,~ ..... ~ ~.~ ,-~~v·.•=~ =~~•~- .. "'•"=·- ·.•=~=-•¥·--= ~-= v- ---~=~-··-

SelecTXT Platform Fee** December 1, 2021 to $5,000.00 Paid 
November 30, 2022 

SelecTXT Platform Fee** December 1, 2022 to $8,333.00 Paid 
November 30, 2023 

SelecTXT Platform Fee** December 1, 2023 to $10,000.00 Paid 
November 30, 2024 

SelecTXT Platform Fee** December 1, 2024 to $10,000.00 November 15, 2024 
November 30, 2025 

SelecTXT Platform Fee** December 1, 2025 to $10,000.00 November 15, 2025 

--- - --~ November 30, __ 2oi.2 . ~~¥• - ""'""""''""-;... 

Atlas Insight and Inspections December 1, 2021 to $48,065.00 Paid 
Annual Fees November 30, 2022 
Atlas Insight and Inspections March 1, 2024 to $38,740.00 February 15, 2024 

Annual Fees November 30, 2024 

Atlas Insight and Inspections December 1, 2024 to $51,665.00 November 15, 2024 

Annual Fees November 30, 2025 

Atlas Insight and Inspections December 1, 2025 to $51,665.00 November 15, 2025 

Annual Fees November 30, 2026 

* If V oicePermits/W ell Permits are renewed together with the annual Atlas Insight and Inspection 
fees, Selectron will discount maintenance fee for VoicePermits/WellPermits down to 
$29,425.00. 

** SelecTXT Annual Platform Fee includes 100,000 text messages. 
*** SelecTXT Prorated Platform Fee includes 83,333 text messages. 

Notes: 
• Maintenance amounts for future periods are estimates and do not include increases to reflect 

additional. 
functionality purchased. 

• Maintenance estimates for future periods are not a guarantee that annual 
support agreements will be offered. You will receive a minimum of a 12-
month notice of discontinuance of annual support agreements. 

Page 2 of 3 



SS210274MKP 
Selectron VoicePermits IVR Upgrade 
Selectron Technologies, Inc. - Amendment No. 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Second Amendment of the Agreement bas been signed and 

sealed, in duplicate, by the respective Parties hereto. 

DATED this ___________ by the Lee County Board of County Commissioners. 

DATED this & \-, day of (Y'pr-J-i 

ATTEST: 

CORPORATE SEAL: 

COUNTY: LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

BY: 
---------------

Mary G. Tucker 
Director of Procurement Management, on 
behalf of the Board of County 
Commissioners 

APPROVED as to Form for the Reliance of 
Lee County Only 

BY: ______________ _ 
County Attorney's Office 

, 2024 by Selectron Technologies, Inc. 

Page 3 of 3 

. . 

Authorized Signature Printed Name 

Authorized Signature Title 


